City of Appleton Amviston Wi e 14703

www.appleton.org

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0471, Version: 1

Request to approve Change Order #1 to the 2019 Fire Station #4 HVAC Upgrades project to
Baumgart Mechanical in the amount of $14,147. The overall contract will increase from $61,050 to
$75,197 and approve the following 2020 budget adjustment:

Facilities Capital Projects Fund
2020 Fire Station #6 Hardscape Replacement Ph 2 Proj - $14,000
2019 Fire Station #4 HVAC Upgrades Project +$14,000

to reflect a balance transfer between projects

City of Appleton Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/17/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

